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Message:    
 
New e-mail addresses have been created for the Food Stamp (FS) Program and for 
the Children, Adults and Families Self-sufficiency (CAF SS) Medical Program.   
 
Anyone needing information about the FS and CAF SS Medical programs or policy, 
may send information requests to the following internet and GroupWise addresses.  FS 
and CAF SS program analysts will respond to the information requests.    
 
The new e-mail addresses are intended to supplement, not replace, the current 
process.  You may continue to contact FS and CAF SS program analysts directly. 
 
Food Stamp Program: 
 
The new program internet address is fs.policy@state.or.us 

 
The new GroupWise address is Policy, FS.  
 
Anne M. Hilgers  anne.m.hilgers@state.or.us   
Sandy Ambrose    sandy.ambrose@state.or.us 
Lydia A. Dale  lydia.a.dale@state.or.us   
Rosanne Richard rosanne.richard@state.or.us  
Eliza Y. Devlin  eliza.y.devlin@state.or.us 
 



 

 
CAF Self-sufficiency Medical Program: 
 
The new program internet address is med.ssp-policy@state.or.us 
  
The new GroupWise address is SSP-Policy, Medical. 
 
Joyce Clarkson  joyce.clarkson@state.or.us 
Michelle Marks  michelle.marks@state.or.us 
Michael G. Avery  michael.g.avery@state.or.us   
 
 
 
 
If you have any questions about this information, contact: 
Contact(s): Joyce Clarkson 
     Phone: 503 945-6106 Fax: 503 373-7032 
     E-mail: Joyce.Clarkson@state.or.us   

 
 


